Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009) 12-08	-2010	U.S DEPARTMEN Retor SMMERCE United States Ratent and Trademark Offi
		ET DEC - 7 2010
		ocuments or the new address (escore low
	13138	address of receiving party(les)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		
Viktor KUVSHINOV, Svetlana KUVSHINOVA, Kımmo KOIVU, Anne	Name:Unicrop Oy	by
KANERVA, Eija PEHU		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X h	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address	S: Viikinkaari 6
Execution Date(s) <u>04/23/2003; 05/12/2008</u>	-	
Assignment Merger	0.1	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Helsinki</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Finland	Zip::0710
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. <u>Inmana</u>	Lip <u>20770</u>
Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 N
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is bei	ing filed together with a new application
······································		
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent N	
A. Patent Application No (s) 12/288,791 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent N attached? Yes ( 6. Total numb	
A. Patent Application No (s) 12/288,791 Additional numbers <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b>	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1	No.(s)           No           Oper of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No (s) 12/288,791 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameDodds and Associates	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1	No.(s)
A. Patent Application No (s) 12/288,791 Additional numbers <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b>	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3	No.(s) X No Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
A. Patent Application No (s) 12/288,791 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameDodds and Associates Internal Address:	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 - - - Authorized	No.(s) No Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> ed to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No (s) 12/288,791 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameDodds and Associates	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Enclosed	No.(s) Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> ed to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No (s) 12/288,791 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameDodds and Associates Internal Address: Street Address:1707 N Street NW	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Enclosed	No.(s) Ser of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ed to be charged to deposit account uured (government interest not affecting tit
A. Patent Application No (s) 12/288,791 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameDodds and Associates Internal Address: Street Address:1707 N Street NW City: Washington	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Enclosed None requ	No.(s) Ser of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ed to be charged to deposit account uured (government interest not affecting tit
A. Patent Application No (s)          12/288,791         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name Dodds and Associates         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City: Washington         State:       Zip 20036	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Enclosed None requ	No.(s) Ser of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> ed to be charged to deposit account uured (government interest not affecting tit
A. Patent Application No (s)          12/288,791         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Dodds and Associates         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       Washington         State:       Zip20036         Phone Number:       202 463 3275	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Ir Deposit A	No.(s)
A. Patent Application No (s)          12/288,791         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameDodds and Associates         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       Washington         State:DC       Zip20036         Phone Number:       202 463 3275         Fax Number:       202 463 3278	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Ir Deposit A	No.(s) Der of applications and patents Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ed to be charged to deposit account uured (government interest not affecting tit iured (government interest not affecting tit nformation Account Number 12/88/2018 HT0N11 00000019 12288791 zed User Name
A. Patent Application No (s)          12/288,791         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Dodds and Associates         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       Washington         State:       Zip20036         Phone Number:       202 463 3275	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Ir Deposit A	No.(s) Der of applications and patents Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting tit information Account Number 12/08/2010 HTON11 00000019 12288791 2288791
A. Patent Application No (s)          12/288,791         Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Dodds and Associates         Internal Address:	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Ir Deposit A	No.(s) X No Der of applications and patents 
A. Patent Application No (s)  12/288,791  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameDodds and Associates Internal Address: Street Address: City: Washington State:DC City: Washington State:DC Zip20036 Phone Number: 202.463.3275 Fax Number: 202.463.3278 Email Address: I dodds@doddsassociates.com	B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Deposit A Authoriz	No.(s) Der of applications and patents Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ed to be charged to deposit account uured (government interest not affecting tit iured (government interest not affecting tit nformation Account Number 12/88/2018 HT0N11 00000019 12288791 zed User Name

1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A. 22313-1450

Whereas, I Viktor Kuvshinov of Vantaa, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "A transformation system in Camelina sativa" for which an application of a United States Patent was filed on

11/2/2001

# Unicrop OY

Helsinki May 12, 2008 Will

Whereas, UniCrop Ltd. Of Helsinki, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Helsinki Science Park, Viikinkaari 6, 00710 Helsinki, Finland is desírous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum on one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for patent and patents in the United States, including all divisions. continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said US application

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made

Executed this 23 day of April , 2003 at Indiania

Viktor Kuvshulov

Witnessed by Marin Marin Date April 23, 20-3

### PATENT REEL: 025460 FRAME: 0993

Whereas, I Svetlana Kuvshinova of Vantaa, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "A transformation system in Camelina sativa" for which an application of a United States Patent was filed on

Unicrop 07

Helsinki, Tyleut Mag 12, 2008 whose mailing address

Whereas, UniCrop Ltd. Of Helsinki, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing a is Helsinki Science Park, Vickinkaari 6, 00710 Helsinki, Finland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum on one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do seli, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for patent and patents in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives. to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made

Executed this 2 day of April, 2003 at Aeline

Ryby

Svetlana Kuvshinova

Witnessed by Muulti 6 min\_ Date by 123, 203

PATENT REEL: 025460 FRAME: 0994

Whereas, I Kimmo Koivu of Helsinki, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "A transformation system in Camelina sativa" for which an application of a United States Patent was filed on

1212.01

Helsinki

Unicrop Oy Whereas, UniCrop Ltd. Of Helsinki, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Helsinki Science Park, Viikinkaari 6, 00710 Helsinki, Finland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum on one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for patent and patents in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application.

I nereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made

Executed this 23 day of konil, 2003 at Helminki

Kimmo Koivu

Witnessed by <u>Hauth Iman</u> Date <u>April, 2: 20:3</u> NERITA TIMINEL

PATENT REEL: 025460 FRAME: 0995

Whereas, I Eija Pehu of Silver Spring, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "A transformation system in Camelina sativa" for which an application of a United States Patent was filed on

Щідіжсеі.

741

Whereas, UmCrop btd. Of Helsinki, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Helsinki Science Park, Viikinkaari 6, 00710 Helsinki, Finland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum on one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for patent and patents in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>23</u> day of <u>ADE</u>, 2003 at <u>Wanking</u>

Eija Pehu

Witnessed by man / who Date 23 April 2003

PATENT REEL: 025460 FRAME: 0996

Whereas, I Anne Kanerva of Helsinki, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "A transformation system in Camelina sativa" for which an application of a United States Patent was filed on

1/15/2001

## Unicrop Dy

Helsinki May 12, 2008 Mallor

Whereas, UniCrop Ltd. Of Helsinki, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address 15 Heisink: Science Park, Vikinkaari 6, 00710 Helsinki, Finland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum on one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for patent and patents in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the tiling of said U.S. application.

; hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives. to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made

Executed this 23 day of April, 2003 at Helmmu

aller.

Anne Kanerva

Uncessed by Alleuth forming Date April 23, 2003 MARITA FINCABL

PATENT REEL: 025460 FRAME: 0997

**RECORDED: 12/07/2010**